R. C. No. 40 -				
R. C. No. 70 -	22 - 23. By F1	NANCE AND P	ERSONNEL COMMIT	TTEE. July 5, 202
Your Committ Clerk submitting 1 Air Rifle by th	a claim from T	roy Shaw for	alleged damage	
				Committe
I HEREBY CER and adopted by t the da	he Common Coun	cil of the	City of Sheboy	was duly accept gan, Wisconsin,
Dated	2	0 .		, City Cler
Approved	2	0		, Mayo

R. O. No. 145 - 21 - 22. By CITY CLERK. April 18, 2022.

Submitting a claim from Troy Shaw for alleged damages to his Gamo Mach 1 $\mathop{\rm Air}\nolimits$ Rifle by the Sheboygan Police Department.

CITY	CLERK	

F4P 2023 council

		11 7
DATE	RECEIVED	4-3-22

RECEIVED	BY	MKC
----------	----	-----

CLAIM NO.

25-21

CITY OF SHEBOYGAN NOTICE OF DAMAGE OR INJURY

INSTRUCTIONS: TYPE OR PRINT IN BLACK INK

APR 0 5 2022

- Notice of death, injury to persons or to property must be filed not later than 120 days after the occurrence.
- 2. Attach and sign additional supportive sheets, if necessary.
- 3. This notice form must be signed and filed with the Office of the City Clerk.

4.	TWO ESTIMATES MUST BE ATTACHED IF YOU ARE CLAIMING DAMAGE TO A VEHICLE.
1.	Name of Claimant: Troy Shaw
2.	Home address of Claimant: 1034 Weeden Creek Rd
З.	Home phone number: 920 - 395 - 3626
4.	Business address and phone number of Claimant:
5.	When did damage or injury occur? (date, time of day) 2-1-2022 Twos made aware
6.	Where did damage or injury occur? (give full description)
7.	How did damage or injury occur? (give full description) Shebongan Palice Dept
	accidentally destroyed my Gamo Mach I Air rifle
	Henry Meller
8.	If the basis of liability is alleged to be an act or omission of a City officer or employee, complete the following:
	(a) Name of such officer or employee, if known:
	(b) Claimant's statement of the basis of such liability:
	The state of the s
9.	If the basis of liability is alleged to be a dangerous condition of public property, complete the following:
	(a) Public property alleged to be dangerous:
	(b) Claimant's statement of basis for such liability:
	Tability:

0: Give a description time. (If there we	Tryries		
1. Name and address o	f any other person	n injured:	
2. Damage estimate:	(You are not bound	d by the amounts provi	ded here.)
Auto:		\$	
Property:		\$ 289.90	
Personal injury:		\$	
Other: (Specify be	low	\$	_
	TOTAL	\$ 289.90	_
-		V. 1V	
Damaged vehicle (i			*
Make:	Model:	Year:	Mileage:
Names and addresse	s of witnesses, do	octors and hospitals:_	
Names and addresse OR ALL ACCIDENT NOTI	ces, complete the	FOLLOWING DIAGRAM I	N DETAIL. BE SURE TO INCLU
Names and addresse OR ALL ACCIDENT NOTI AMES OF ALL STREETS, IF APPLICABLE), WHICH	CES, COMPLETE THE HOUSE NUMBERS, LOC	ctors and hospitals:_	N DETAIL. BE SURE TO INCLUINDICATING WHICH IS CITY VEHICIOUALS, ETC.
Names and addresse OR ALL ACCIDENT NOTI AMES OF ALL STREETS, IF APPLICABLE), WHICH	CES, COMPLETE THE HOUSE NUMBERS, LOC	FOLLOWING DIAGRAM I CATION OF VEHICLES, INC.	N DETAIL. BE SURE TO INCLUINDICATING WHICH IS CITY VEHICH
Names and addresse OR ALL ACCIDENT NOTI AMES OF ALL STREETS, IF APPLICABLE), WHICH	CES, COMPLETE THE HOUSE NUMBERS, LOC IS CLAIMANT VEHICOW do not fit the	FOLLOWING DIAGRAM I CATION OF VEHICLES, INCLE, LOCATION OF INDIVISITUATION, attach projection, attach projec	N DETAIL. BE SURE TO INCLUINDICATING WHICH IS CITY VEHICUIDUALS, ETC.
Names and addresse OR ALL ACCIDENT NOTI AMES OF ALL STREETS, IF APPLICABLE), WHICH	CES, COMPLETE THE HOUSE NUMBERS, LOC IS CLAIMANT VEHICOW do not fit the	FOLLOWING DIAGRAM I CATION OF VEHICLES, INC.	N DETAIL. BE SURE TO INCLUINDICATING WHICH IS CITY VEHICH
Names and addresse OR ALL ACCIDENT NOTI AMES OF ALL STREETS, IF APPLICABLE), WHICH OTE: If diagrams belo	CES, COMPLETE THE HOUSE NUMBERS, LOC IS CLAIMANT VEHICOW do not fit the	FOLLOWING DIAGRAM I CATION OF VEHICLES, INCATION OF INDIVISITUATION, attach projection, attach projection, according to the control of the co	N DETAIL. BE SURE TO INCLUINDICATING WHICH IS CITY VEHICIOUALS, ETC.

* /		
DATE RECEIVED	RECEIVED BY	
	CLAIM NO.	
CLAIM		
Claimant's Name: Troy Shaw	Auto	\$
Claimant's Address: 1034 Weeder Creek Rd	Property	\$ 289.90
Sheboygzw, WI 53081		s
Claimant's Phone No. 920-395-3626	Other (Specify below)	
	TOTAL	\$ 289.90
PLEASE INCLUDE COPIES OF ALL BILLS,	INVOICES, ESTIMATE	S. ETC.
		-,
WARNING: IT IS A CRIMINAL OFFENSE (WISCONSIN STATUTES	TO FILE A FALSE C 943.395)	LAIM.
The undersigned hereby makes a claim arising out of the circumstances described in the following of the claim is for relief in the following amount of \$ 289.90 .	ed in the Notice	of Damage on
SIGNED Lay In ADDRESS: 1034 Weeden Creek Rd Sheboygan, WI 53081	DATE: 4-5-2022	8

MAIL TO: CLERK'S OFFICE 828 CENTER AVE #100 SHEBOYGAN WI 53081

NEWS

RETAIL LOCATOR

FREE SHIPPING COUPON CODE ON ORDERS OF MORE THAN \$100



\$289.90 Whisper Fusion Mach 1.177 caliber break barrel air rifle

The GAMO Whisper Fusion is powerful, quiet and accurate. The IGT MACH 1 gas piston delivers higher muzzle velocity, less vibration and smoother cocking. It also features Whisper Fusion technology, the quietest noise reduction technology patented by Gamo

We use cookies on our website to give you the most relevant experience by remembering your preferences and repeat visits. By clicking "Accept All", you consent to the use of ALL the cookies. However, you may visit "Cookie Settings" to provide a controlled consent.

Cookie Settings

Accept All